## **Eyewash, Drench Shower/Eyewash Warranty**

Bradley Corporation warrants to commercial and institutional purchasers only each fixture free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service upon the following terms and conditions:

- 1. We will replace, without charge, any part which proves to be defective within one year from the date of our invoice at our option, F.O.B. Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin.
- 2. This warranty does not cover installation or any other labor charge and does not apply to fixtures which have been damaged by accident, abuse or improper maintenance.
- 3. The repair or replacement of the defective fixtures as stated in this warranty shall constitute the sole remedy of the purchaser, and the sole liability of the Bradley Corporation under this warranty. Bradley Corporation shall not otherwise be liable under any circumstances for incidental, consequential or indirect charges caused by defects in fixtures or any delay in the repair or replacement thereof.
- 4. This warranty extends only to commercial and institutional purchases and does not extend to any others, including consumer, customers of commercial and institutional purchasers.
- 5. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied, including any implied warranty of merchants ability or fitness for a particular purpose, or otherwise.
- 6. Bradley emergency fixtures are to be used as a supplement to first aid treatment. Bradley Corporation cannot guarantee that when used this emergency equipment will prevent serious injury or the aggravation of existing or prior injuries. No other warranties, expressed or implied are authorized, provided or guaranteed by Bradley Corporation.